
FLC PCA 

#2 - FLC-PCA AutoX No 2 - Sun 04-21-2019 

Summary Best Time Results 

Timed Entries: 26 

Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Raw Time Diff. From 1st 

1 1 fun 98 Bob Blutcher Mazda, Miata; 2006 30.250 0.000 0.000 

2 2 fun 142 Terry Glazar Mitsubishi, Evolution IX; 2006 31.491 1.241 1.241 

3 1 s8 86 Nick Rocca Porsche, Cayman GT4; 2016 32.486 0.995 2.236 

4 3 fun 46 Donald Wright BMW, Z4 3.0si; 2006 32.617 0.131 2.367 

5 1 s5 60 Zac Saubert Porsche, Boxster; 2007 32.677 0.060 2.427 

6 1 sl 6 Heather Hamill Porsche, Boxster; 2007 33.053 0.376 2.803 

7 1 s6 90 Maury Hamill Porsche, Cayman; 2018 33.090 0.037 2.840 

8 2 s5 7 Bill Morthland Porsche, Boxster S; 2004 33.316 0.226 3.066 

9 4 fun 5 Erik Mayer Mazda, MX-5; 2016 33.488 0.172 3.238 

10 5 fun 1 Eric Orr Mazda, Miata; 1999 33.624 0.136 3.374 

11 6 fun 10 Marco Rocca Lotus, Exige; 2007 34.019 0.395 3.769 

12 1 p6 49 Don Cross Porsche, Boxster S; 2008 34.091 0.072 3.841 

13 7 fun 13 Joshua Schwarz Subaru, STI; 2018 34.753 0.662 4.503 

14 8 fun 141 Tom McDonald mazda, miata; 2001 34.866 0.113 4.616 

15 2 p6 36 Stuart Atherton Porsche, 911; 2013 35.039 0.173 4.789 

16 1 p7 145 Bert DelVillano Porsche, Cayman R; 2012 35.408 0.369 5.158 

17 1 p2 55 Mike Gaboda Porsche, 944; 1985 35.708 0.300 5.458 

18 1 p1 74 Michael Moushon Porsche, 914; 1974 35.833 0.125 5.583 

19 9 fun 4 Gregory J Hedstrum Chevrolet, Camaro 1LE; 2013 35.905 0.072 5.655 

20 10 fun 14 Kevin Madyda Miata, Mazda; 1999 36.631 0.726 6.381 

21 2 p2 28 Bradley Thomas Porsche, 924SE; 1988 36.867 0.236 6.617 

22 2 sl 54 Karyn Rinaldi Porsche, Boxster S Black Edition; 2012 36.988 0.121 6.738 

23 1 s1 71 Hal Gunner Porsche, Macan; 2017 37.592 0.604 7.342 

24 11 fun 75 Carl Lueck Volkswagn, GTI; 2018 37.717 0.125 7.467 

25 1 s4 41 Austin Lilly Porsche, boxster; 1997 39.875 2.158 9.625 

26 3 sl 1145 Anne Del Villano Porsche, Cayman R; 2012 39.984 0.109 9.734 

 

SUMMARY by CLASS 

Pos. Class # Rookie Driver Car Model Total Diff. From 1st 

sl - 'Stock Ladies' Total Entries: 3 

1T  6  Heather Hamill Porsche, Boxster; 2007 33.053 [-]3.935 - 

2   54  Karyn Rinaldi Porsche, Boxster S Black Edition; 2012 36.988 +3.935 +3.935 

3   1145  Anne Del Villano Porsche, Cayman R; 2012 39.984 +2.996 +6.931 



s1 - 'S1 Stock' Total Entries: 1 

1T  71  Hal Gunner Porsche, Macan; 2017 37.592 - - 

s4 - 'S4 Stock' Total Entries: 1 

1T  41  Austin Lilly Porsche, boxster; 1997 39.875 - - 

s5 - 'S5 Stock' Total Entries: 2 

1T  60  Zac Saubert Porsche, Boxster; 2007 32.677 - - 

2   7  Bill Morthland Porsche, Boxster S; 2004 33.316 +0.639 +0.226 

s6 - 'S6 Stock' Total Entries: 1 

1T  90  Maury Hamill Porsche, Cayman; 2018 33.090 [-]0.226 - 

s8 - 'S8 Stock' Total Entries: 1 

1T  86  Nick Rocca Porsche, Cayman GT4; 2016 32.486 - - 

p1 - 'P1 Performance' Total Entries: 1 

1T  74  Michael Moushon Porsche, 914; 1974 35.833 - - 

p2 - 'P2 Performance' Total Entries: 2 

1T  55  Mike Gaboda Porsche, 944; 1985 35.708 [-]1.159 - 

2   28  Bradley Thomas Porsche, 924SE; 1988 36.867 +1.159 +1.159 

p6 - 'P6 Performance' Total Entries: 2 

1T  49  Don Cross Porsche, Boxster S; 2008 34.091 [-]0.948 - 

2   36  Stuart Atherton Porsche, 911; 2013 35.039 +0.948 +0.948 

p7 - 'P7 Performance' Total Entries: 1 

1T  145  Bert DelVillano Porsche, Cayman R; 2012 35.408 - - 

fun - 'All Non-Porsche' Total Entries: 11 

1T  98  Bob Blutcher Mazda, Miata; 2006 30.250 [-]1.241 - 

2T  142  Terry Glazar Mitsubishi, Evolution IX; 2006 31.491 +1.241 +1.241 

3T  46  Donald Wright BMW, Z4 3.0si; 2006 32.617 +1.126 +2.367 

4T  5  Erik Mayer Mazda, MX-5; 2016 33.488 +0.871 +3.238 

5   1  Eric Orr Mazda, Miata; 1999 33.624 +0.136 +3.374 

6   10  Marco Rocca Lotus, Exige; 2007 34.019 +0.395 +3.769 

7   13  Joshua Schwarz Subaru, STI; 2018 34.753 +0.734 +4.503 

8   141  Tom McDonald mazda, miata; 2001 34.866 +0.113 +4.616 

9   4  Gregory J Hedstrum Chevrolet, Camaro 1LE; 2013 35.905 +1.039 +5.655 

10   14  Kevin Madyda Miata, Mazda; 1999 36.631 +0.726 +6.381 

11   75  Carl Lueck Volkswagn, GTI; 2018 37.717 +1.086 +7.467 

 

Top Times Of Day Time  Class #  Driver 

Raw time 30.250 fun 98 Bob Blutcher 

 


